
ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
ORANGE COUNTY INVESTMENT POOL

PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION - COMBINED **
June 30, 2005

In Thousands

BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES $127,495

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 555,916
 

COMMERCIAL PAPER 766,801

U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 909,336

MONEY MARKET FUNDS 43,596

MEDIUM-TERM NOTES 366,236

REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS 160,000

TOTAL $2,929,380

Investment Composition Is In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

** Calculated Based Upon Market Value at 06/30/2005
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
ORANGE COUNTY EDUCATIONAL INVESTMENT POOL

PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION - COMBINED ** 

June 30, 2005

In Thousands

BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES $94,268

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 441,965

COMMERCIAL PAPER 936,328

U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 629,369

MONEY MARKET FUNDS 66,373

MEDIUM-TERM NOTES 313,012

REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS 90,000

TOTAL $2,571,315

Investment Composition Is In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

** Calculated Based Upon Market Value at 06/30/2005
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

ORANGE COUNTY MONEY MARKET FUND AND EDUCATIONAL MONEY MARKET FUND

MATURITIES DISTRIBUTION
June 30, 2005

O.C. INVESTMENT POOL O.C. EDUCATIONAL
MONEY MARKET FUND MONEY MARKET FUND

In Thousands % In Thousands %

1 TO 7 DAYS $436,298 22.15% 1 TO 7 DAYS $318,427 15.70%
8 TO 30 DAYS 666,645 33.84% 8 TO 30 DAYS 913,181 45.02%
31 TO 60 DAYS 457,000 23.20% 31 TO 60 DAYS 315,922 15.57%
61 TO 90 DAYS 25,000 1.27% 61 TO 90 DAYS 80,000 3.94%
91 TO 180 DAYS 285,042 14.47% 91 TO 180 DAYS 325,874 16.07%
181 TO 395 DAYS 100,000 5.07% 181 TO 395 DAYS 75,000 3.70%

TOTAL $1,969,985 100.00% TOTAL $2,028,404 100.00%

Maturity Limits Are In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

Floating Rate Notes are deemed to have a maturity date equal to their next interest reset date. 
At June 30, 2005, Floating Rate Notes comprise 7.46% and 9.47% of the O.C. Money Market Fund and Educational Money Market Fund respectively.
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

ORANGE COUNTY INVESTMENT POOL - EXTENDED FUND

MATURITIES DISTRIBUTION
June 30, 2005

O.C. INVESTMENT POOL
EXTENDED FUND

In Thousands %

1 TO 6 MOS $432,293 28.43%

7 TO 13 MOS 504,330 33.17%

14 TO 18 MOS 291,650 19.18%
 
 

19 TO 24 MOS 242,102 15.93%

25 TO 30 MOS 50,000 3.29%

31 TO 36 MOS 0 0.00%

TOTAL $1,520,375 100.00%

Maturity Limits Are In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

Floating Rate Notes are deemed to have a maturity date equal to their next interest reset date. 
At June 30, 2005, Floating Rate Notes comprise 17.43% of the O.C. Extended Fund
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

ORANGE COUNTY AND EDUCATIONAL INVESTMENT POOLS

MATURITIES DISTRIBUTION
June 30, 2005

O.C. INVESTMENT POOL O.C. EDUCATIONAL
MONEY MARKET FUND

In Thousands %

Money Market Fund 1 TO 7 DAYS $436,298 12.50%
Money Market Fund 8 TO 30 DAYS 666,645 19.10%
Money Market Fund 31 TO 60 DAYS 457,000 13.09% In Thousands %
Money Market Fund 61 TO 90 DAYS 25,000 0.71%
Money Market Fund 91 TO 180 DAYS 285,042 8.17% 1 TO 7 DAYS $318,427 15.70%
Money Market Fund 181 TO 395 DAYS 100,000 2.86% 8 TO 30 DAYS 913,181 45.02%
Extended Fund 1 TO 7 DAYS 0 0.00% 31 TO 60 DAYS 315,922 15.57%
Extended Fund 8 TO 30 DAYS 0 0.00% 61 TO 90 DAYS 80,000 3.94%
Extended Fund 31 TO 60 DAYS 149,328 4.28% 91 TO 180 DAYS 325,874 16.07%
Extended Fund 61 TO 90 DAYS 215,700 6.18% 181 TO 395 DAYS 75,000 3.70%
Extended Fund 91 TO 180 DAYS 67,265 1.93%
Extended Fund 181 TO 395 DAYS 504,330 14.45%
Extended Fund 14 TO 18 MONTHS 291,650 8.36% TOTAL $2,028,404 100.00%
Extended Fund 19 TO 24 MONTHS 242,102 6.94%
Extended Fund 25 TO 30 MONTHS 50,000 1.43%
Extended Fund 31 TO 36 MONTHS 0 0.00%

TOTAL $3,490,360 100.00%

Maturity Limits Are In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

Floating Rate Notes are deemed to have a maturity date equal to their next interest reset date. 
At June 30, 2005, Floating Rate Notes comprise 11.80% and 9.47% of the O.C. Investment Pool and Educational Money Market Fund respectively.
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

JOHN WAYNE AIRPORT INVESTMENT POOL

PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION **

June 30, 2005

In Thousands

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT $9,399

COMMERCIAL PAPER 22,113

U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 15,129

MONEY MARKET FUNDS 3,457

TOTAL $50,098

Investment Composition Is In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

** Calculated Based Upon Market Value at 06/30/2005
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

JOHN WAYNE AIRPORT INVESTMENT POOL

MATURITIES DISTRIBUTION

June 30, 2005

JOHN WAYNE AIRPORT

In Thousands %

1 TO 7 DAYS $16,467 32.81%

8 TO 30 DAYS 15,645 31.17%

31 TO 60 DAYS 14,084 28.06%

61 TO 90 DAYS 0 0.00%

91 TO 180 DAYS 2,000 3.98%

181 TO 395 DAYS 2,000 3.98%

TOTAL $50,196 100.00%

Maturity Limits Are In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
ORANGE COUNTY INVESTMENT POOL - ISSUER CONCENTRATION

June 30, 2005
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GREENWICH CAPITAL MARKETS

FIRST TENNESSEE BANK

LOCKHART FUNDING LLC

WRIGLEY (WM) JR COMPANY

WACHOVIA BANK N.A.

HBOS TREASURY SRVCS NY

UBS FINANCE (DE) LLC

GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP

SIGMA FIN INC

AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE

FORTIS BANK NY

BRYANT PARK FUNDING LLC

TANGO FIN CORP

GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC

BANK OF THE WEST

TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT

SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN NY

HSBC BANK USA

L'OREAL USA INC

DEUTSCHE BANK NY

CITIGROUP GLOBAL MKTS

LEHMAN BROTHERS

CIT GROUP INC

INTL LEASE FINANCE CORP

GALAXY FUNDING INC

SCALDIS CAPITAL LLC

SYNDICATED LOAN

SOCIETE GENERALE N AMER

WESTPAC CAPITAL CORP

NEWPORT FUNDING CORP

Issuers

Percent of Total Portfolio



ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

EDUCATIONAL INVESTMENT POOL - ISSUER CONCENTRATION

June 30, 2005
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WRIGLEY (WM) JR COMPANY

GREENWICH CAPITAL MARKETS

L'OREAL USA INC

WACHOVIA BANK N.A.

SIGMA FIN INC

AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE

LOCKHART FUNDING LLC

FORTIS BANK NY

BRYANT PARK FUNDING LLC

TANGO FIN CORP

GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC

UBS FINANCE (DE) LLC

DEUTSCHE BANK NY

BNP PARIBAS NY BRANCH

SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN NY

FIRST TENNESSEE BANK

SOCIETE GENERALE

ROYAL BK OF SCOTLAND NY

CITIGROUP GLOBAL MKTS

LIBERTY STREET FDG CO

GIRO MULTI-FUNDING CORP

SOCIETE GENERALE N AMER

NESTLE CAPITAL CORP

AMSTERDAM FUNDING CORP

CIT GROUP INC

HBOS TREASURY SRVCS NY

EIFFEL FUNDING LLC

WESTPAC CAPITAL CORP

INTL LEASE FINANCE CORP

GIRO FUNDING US CORP

BARCLAYS BANK PLC NY

SOUTHERN COMPANY

NEWPORT FUNDING CORP

GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP

BARTON CAPITAL CORP

TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT

SYNDICATED LOAN

EDISON ASSET SECUR LLC

RABOBANK NEDERLAND

GALLEON CAPITAL CORP
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Percent of Total Portfolio




